rescue and firefighting (ARFF) response and training facilities, Sprung Buildings, and other ancillary 

facilities. 

1.1 DEN Roof and Facility Descriptions: 

This contract is for roof repair and maintenance services to be conducted on approximately two 

hundred thirty-two (232) facilities at Denver International Airport; eighty (80) Flat Top Roof and 

one hundred fifty-two (152) Tabletop style roofs. The estimated square footage for the Flat Top 

Roofs is one million seven hundred ninety-three thousand one hundred ninety-five (1,793,195). 

Tabletop roof type for the outbuilding is estimated at three million, six hundred ninety thousand 

seven hundred twenty-two (3,690,722) square feet. The intention of this contract is to maintain 

the integrity of existing and newly installed roofs at various locations throughout DEN campus.  

1.2 Project Background and Description: 

Through years of operation and replacement, the DEN Flat and TableTop roofs have aged and